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W. C. CHEWETT & CO'S 

CATALOGUE OF GIFT BOOKS 
FOR 1866·7. 

THE LEISURE HOUR, 
VOLUME FOR 1866: 

Containing a great mriety of Miscellaneous Articleg, on subjcets 
of Social, Scientific, and General Interest. 

The whole, ooIl:sisting of 832 imperial8vo pages, and embellished 
with TWELVE FULL-PAGE ILLUSTRATIONS, COLOURED OR ')N TONEO 
PAPER, and ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-EIGHT ENGRAVINGS by 
eminent Artists, may be had for $1 75, in doth boards. 

NOTICES OF THE PRESS. 
"'Ve would pay a tribute of warm commendation to this capital periodical."-Quar. 

le,'(¥ Review. 
" There is nothing like it at its price in periodical Jiterature."-.!lor"inf/ Hel·ald. 

VERY HANDSOME VOLU::\IE. 

THE SUNDAY MAGAZINE FOR 1866, 
EDITED BY DR. GUTHRIE. 

One Large Royal Octavo Volume, oj Tleariy I,UOO POl/cs, 

Illustrated with more than 100 Engravings by first-dass artists. 
Elegantly bound in morocco cloth, gilt edges, ~2. 

The sale of the monthly numbers of SUNDAY MAGAZINE has exceeded One Hundred 
Thousand, and Fifty Thousand have been sold in volumes. 

BEETON'S 

BOYS' OWN MACAZINE, 
A NIL L U S T .t ATE 1) J 0 URN A L ()}o' 

FACT, FICTION, HISTORY, AND ADVENTURE. 

The two volumes for the year 1866, price $1 50 each, handsomely 
bound in green cloth, gilt edges. 
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THE SUNDAY AT HOME, 
VOLUME FOR 1866 j' 

The volume is enriched with Coloured Frontispiece, and with 11 
other Illustrations, Coloured 01' on Toned Paper; also with 155 
Engrayings, in the best style, by eminent Artists. 

$1 75 in cloth boards. 
---+--

NOTICES OF THE PRESS. 
"The SU~D.\Y AT HOME is" family book of first rate valne."-Ch,.istian World. 
":A welcome guest in evcry Christian home.-lVaterjord illail. 

ELEGANT' PRESENTATION BOOK. 

GOOD WORDS FOR 1866; 
Edited by NOR:lIAN :lIACLEOD, D.D., 

And Illustrated with upwards of 100 Wood Engravings, from 
designs by eminent Artists, 

In one haudsome volume of 950 royal Svo pages, price :iiI 75, 
extra gilt, cloth. 

THE NINTH AND TE~TII VOLmIES OF 

Elegantly llOund in cl'imson cloth, gilt edges~ price $5 00 the 2 "ols. 

"LAKING TWO VEHY HANDSOME 

PRESENTATION VOLUMES, 

\VITH TWO HUNDRED ILLUSTRATIONS. 
---+--

These V oluilles contain numerous complete Tales, Sketches illus­
tl'ative of Sodety, Paper:; on Social Questions, &C'. 
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THE 

ILLUSTRATED, 

"FuUy sustains its title, and but lew Christian homes ought to be without it."-Royal 
Leamington Spa. . . 

"This is, perhaps, of aU the periodicals devoted to the exposition of Church principles 
the one to which we are most inclined to give an unhesitating prefereDce."-Somerset 
Oounty Gazdle. 

The issue is comprised in two handsome volumes, elegantly bound­
in cloth, richly gilt. Price, $4.50 the two volumes. 

VOLUMES FOR 1866. 
THE BRITISH WORKMAN, illustrated by 12 large full-page 

En~ravinKs,. and~ numerous smaller ones, all of first-class exe­
cutIOn. .t"nce 4;,c. 

THE BAND OF HOPE REVIEW, circulated by the Hundred 
Thousand. Beautifully illustrated. 30c. 

THE CHILDREN'S FRIEND.-The very book for the Juveniles, 
full of illustrations of a very superior character. 45c. 

THE INFANTS' MAGAZINE, by the same Editors. A charm­
ing little volume. 45c. 

KIND WORDS. - The first volume of this excelltmt periodical, 
issued by the Sunday School Union of England. Price $1 00. 

PHOTOGRAPHIC ALBUM& ---We were the first in Canada to reduce the J?rice of those elegant 
and useful novelties, which have become an mdispensable adjunct 
to every house. We have imported largely of French and English 
makes, and have a stock which we believe to be one of the most 
extensive and the cheapest in the Province. 

All our Albums are in morocco binding, with deep antique 
embossing. We'now import no other styles. 

We do not give a list of prices, as that conveys but an indifferent 
idea of the value. We have them to hold 50 cartes, from 00 cents 
each, with two clasps, bound in imitation morocco. 
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~llustrated ~ift looks. 
--+--

American Female Poets, with biographical notices by Caroline 
May, $2 50. 

American in Europe; steel engravings, bound in cloth, gilt edges, $6. 
American Annuals; bound in cape morocco, gilt sides and edges, 

from $1 00. 
Arabian Nights Entertainments; the elegant new edition of this 

favorite work, just issued in London, the Te:yt revised through­
out, with upwards of 200 large illustrations, by Millais, Pin well, 
Houghton, and other first-class artists; printed on toned paper, 
one large volume, $4 00. 

The same, bound in magnificent Oriental cover, designed expressly 
by Owen Jones; gilt edges, $6 00. 

Barnard's Landscape Painting in Water Colours, new edition, with 
plain and coloured illustrations; cloth, gilt, elegant, $6 00. 

Blair's Grave, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Tenniel, $2. 
Book of Battle Songs, by Cyril Aston Fanshawe; cloth, $3 75. 
Bryant's Poems, illustrated by Harvey, Kelley, and others, $6 00. 
Book of Rubies, a collection of the most notable Love Poems in the 

English language, $5 00. 
Byron's Poems, illustrated by Kenny Meadows and others; bound 

in half morocco, $5 00. 
Bunyan's Pilgri~'s Progress, illustrated by Millais and others; 

elegantly bound in cloth, gilt, $6 00. 
Book of Job, illustrated with fifty engravings by John Gilbert, $3. 

Cassell's Popular Natural History, V 01. I., illustrated with about two 
thousand engravings, including several hand coloured plates, 
bound in cloth, handsome cover, $3. 

Christian Armour; illustrations of the Christian Warfare, as in the 
Exhortation of the Apostle; with beautifully illuminated 
borders, $10 00. 

Christian Ballads, by Rev. A. C. Coxe, illustrated by Hows, llabbett, 
and Hooper; large 8vo, morocco gilt, $4 75 ; antique, $5 25. 
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Christmas with the Poets, embellished with fifty-three tinted illus­
trations by Birket Foster; cloth, elegant, gilt edges, $5 UO. 

Christmas in England; Papers from the Sketch Book of WH~hing­
ton Irving, with illustrations by eminent artists; cloth, extra, 
S:l 50. 

Child's Garland of Little Poemg, by Matthias Barr, with illustrative 
borders by Giaconelli, 52 00. 

Child's Play, large paper copy, illustrated with beautiful coloured: 
engravings, $2 25. 

Cloud Crystals; a Snow Flake Album; the illustrations are enlarged 
literal pictures of Snow Flakes, 200 in number; cloth, ~:l 50. 

Coleridge's Ancient Marine!', illllstrated by Birket Foster and' 
others; morocco, $3. 

Common Wayside Flowers, by Thomas Miller, with colourecl illus­
trations by Birket Foster; handsomely bound in floral cover, $3. 

Comus, a Mask; by John }'Iilton ; with 30 illustrations by Pickers­
gill and others; half bound calf, $2 25. 

Cook's (Eliza) Poetical Worb, illustrated by Gilbert altd others; 
bound in morocco, antique, $8 00. 

Cyclopedia of U ni versal History; maps and plates, $3 00. 

Divine and Moral Songs of Dr. Watts, a new and very choice edi­
tion, with one hundred woodcuts in the first style of art, from 
qesigns by eminent artists; cloth, gilt, extra, $2 25. 

Don Quixote (Adventures of), with one hundred illustrations by 
Houghton, engraved by Dalziel; 8vo., cloth, extra gilt, $:3 50. 

Don Quixote, royal 4to., profusely illustrated by Gustave Dore, ele­
gantly bound in cloth, gilt" $8 00. 

English Sacred Poetry of the Olden Time, collected and arranged 
by Rev. J. R. White, with superior engravings by Green, 
Leitch, Tenniel, and other eminent artists, $3 00 

English Country Life, by Thomas Miller, with three hundred illus­
trations by Birket Foster, John Gilbert, William Harvey, and 
others; cloth, elegant, $1 75. 

Fairy Realm, by Tom Hood, illustrated by Gustave Dore; 4to., 
cloth, elegant, $5 00. 

Favourite Modern Ballads; the choicest selection of Ballads, splen­
didly illustrated; bound in extra cloth, gilt, $6 00. 
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Farmer's Boy, The, by Robert Bloomfield, with thirty engravings 
by Birket Foster, HaITison Weir, and E. G. Hicks, $2. 

Forty Days in the Desert in the Track of the Israelites, by W. H. 
Bartlett, with numerous illustrations on steel, $2 25. 

Gallery of Nature, by Rev. T. Milner; a pictorial and descriptive 
tour through Creation, $5 00. 

Gatty's Parables from Nature, the two series bound in one volume, 
elegantly illustrated by the first Artists; bound in cloth, extra 
gilt, $6 00. 

The same, each series separate, each $3 00. 
(Golden Light, being Scripture Histories for the Y onng, from the 

Old and New Testaments, with eighty pictures, by A. W. 
Hayes; cloth, $2 00. 

'G0Idsmith's Poetical Works, with illustrations by Cope, Cresswell, 
Horsley, Redgrave and Taylor, $2 50. 

Goldsmith's Poems, with illustrations by Birket Foster and Noel 
Humphreys; exquisitely printed in colours on thick toned 
paper, elegant cover. $6 00. 

'Gooro Simple (Adventures of) and his Five Disciples, illust.rated 
by Alfred Crowquill, $2 00. 

Greenwood's" The Hatchet Throwers," with 36 illustrations on 
wood' by Ernest Griset, $1 50. 

Half Hours of English History, selected by Charles Knight; full 
bound calf, $3 00. 

Hallowed Spots of Ancient London, by Eliza Meteyard; cloth, ele­
gant, $3 00. 

Homes and Haunts of Cowper; sixteen illustrations, $1 25. 
Holy War, by John Bunyan, copiously illustrated by Selous and 

Friolo; bound in very elegant cover (Cassell's edition) $3 00. 
Homes without Hands, by Rev. G. Wood, $3 50. 
Home Thoughts and Home Scenes, in Original Poems, by Jean 

Ingelow, Dora Greenwood, Hon. Mrs. Norton and others, pic­
tures by Houghton, doth gilt, very elegant, $6 00. 

Heber's Hymns, Illustrated, cloth, elegant, $6 00. 

Imitation of Christ, by Thomas A. Kempis; red lines, a very choice 
edition, cloth, $3 75. ' 

Illustrations. of Scripture, by an animal painter, with Dotes by a 
naturalIst; photographs, $5 00. 
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Jean Ingelow's Poems, illustrated by Pinwell, Pointer, North, Dal­
ziel, W 01£", Houghton, and Small; 4to., cloth, elegant, $7 50. 

The same, cloth extra, $6 50. 

Keat's Eve of St. Agnes, illustrated by E. H. Wehnert; doth, 
$150. 

Kirk's History of Charles the Bold, Duke of Burgundy; 2 vols., 
half roan, $5 50. 

Kitto's Pictorial Bible, new edition, many hundred wood·cuts; 4 
vols., full bound in calf, $22. 

Knight's Popular History of England, profusely illustrated, 3 vols., 
8vo., $20 00. 

Lake Country (The), by E. Lynll Linton, with a map and one hun­
dred illustrations, by W. J. Linton; cloth, extra gilt, $6 00. 

Legend of the Wandering Jew; Photographs from the illustrations 
by Gustave Dore, in case, $3 00. 

Life of the :M:oselle, with seventy engravings; cloth, $3 00. 
Little Bird Red and Little Bird Blue, a Tale of the Woods, by M. 

Betham Edwards, illustrated by T. R. Macquoid, $1 50. 
Little Songs for me to Sing, with original music by Henry Leslie, 

and illustrations by Millais, $1 35. 
London People, sketched from Life, by Charles Bennett, $2 25. 
Longfellow's Poems, illnstrated by John Gilbert; bound in cloth, 

gilt edges, $6 00. 
Longfellow's Wayside Inn, printed on toned paper, illustrated by 

John Gilbert; cloth, gilt, $3 00. 
Longfellow'S Evangeline, with illustrations by Darley, $2 00. 

Milton's L'Allegro, with illustrations, by members of the Etching 
Club, $150. 

Mrs. Caudle's Curtain Lectures, by Douglas Jerrold, new edition, 
illustrated with a cromo-lithograph and numerous wood-cuts, 
by Charles Keene, $3 25. 

Months (The), Illustrated by Pen and Pencil; the designs by Noel 
Humphrey's, Gilbert, and other artiste; $2 75. 

New Testament (The) of Our Lord and SaVIOur Jesus Christ, with 
engravings on wood; from designs by Raphael, Titian and 
others; each page decorated with borders, ornaments, initial 
letters, &c.; morocco, elegant, $3 50. 
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Our Ohildren's Pets, by Josephine, with numerous illustrations, $1 25. 
Old English Ballads, a companion volume to Favl'Ul'ite Modern 

Ballads, illustrated and neatly bound in cloth; 8vo., $3 00. 
Our Life, illustrated by Pen and Pencil, the designs by Humphreys, 

Watson, Selous, and other cminent artists, $5 00 .. 

Parables of Krummacher, with twenty-six illustrations, $2 00. 
Pictorial Sunday Readings, by Rev. lV. Owen, illustrations printed 

in colours; 2 vols., $6 00. 
Pilgrim's Progress, by John Bunyan; with seventy illustrations by 

Dalziel Brothers, cloth, elegant, $3 50. 
The same, with illustrations by Oharles Bennett, and a Preface 

by Rev. Oharles Kingsley, $6 75. 
The same, with illustrations by Selous and Friolo (Oassell's edi­

tion), $2 00. 
Poets Wit and Humour; a Book of Humorous Poetry, illustrated, 

and bound in cloth, extra gilt, $4 00. 
Poe's Poetical Works, illustrated by Pickersgill, Tenniel, Foster, 

Darley, and others;' bound in morocco, $8 00. 
Psalms of David, illustrated by John Franklin, with coloured 

initial letters, and fancy borders; cloth, $6 00. 
Prehistoric Man, by Professor Daniel 'Wilson, new edition, revised 

and partly re-written, with chromo· lithograph illustrations and 
wood-cuts, $6 00. 

Proctor's Legends and Lyrics, with introduction by Dickens, illus­
trated by Tenniel and other eminent artists; cloth, elegant, $6. 

The same, full morocco, $8 00. 

Rhymes and Roundelayes in Praise of a Oountry Life; cloth, extra, 
gilt, $4 00. 

Robinson Orusoe, Oassell's edition, upwards of one lnmdred illus-
trations, $2 00. . 

The same. bound in extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, very handsome, 
$300. 

Sabbath Bells, Ohimed by the Poets, a charming book, exquisitely 
printed and illustrated; gilt, extra, $3 00. 

Scenes and Incidents in Missionary Labour, many engravings, $3 00. 
Songs of Seven, by Jean Ingelow, illustrated from drawings by the 

best Artists, and !3teel portrait of the Author; cloth, gilt, $3 00. 
The same bound in morocco. 
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Soldier's Dream and other Poems and Odes, by Campbell, Wolfe, 
Collins, Byron, Tennyson, and Mackay, illustrated with 26 
engravings. 

Snow Flakes, by M. Bentham. Edwards, with designs by II. K. 
Browne, printed in colours; $1 25. 

Southey's Poetical W orks,collected by himself, illustrated by 
Kenny Meadows and others; $4 00. 

Summer Time in the Country, by Rev. R. A. Willmott, with illus­
trations by Birket Foster, Harrison Weir, and others, $3 00. 

Sturm's Reflections; full calf, extra, $3 50. 
Strickland's Lives of the Qlleens of England; 6 vols., full calf, $15. 

Tennyson's Poems, illustrated by Millais and others; bound in 
cloth, gilt, $6 00. 

The same (the Illustrated" Farringford " Edition), printed at the 
Cambridge Press, very choice, $5 00. 

Tennyson's Enoch Arden; illustrated, $3 00. 
Tennyson, Gems from, a very pretty book, illustrations by the first 

American artists; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
Tennyson's Idylls of the King, beautifully illustrated with thirty-one 

drawings; cloth, gilt, $3 50. 
The True Church, by Theodore Felton, illustrated with several 

lithographs from the designs of Granville Parkins; morocco, 
elegant, $4 50. 

Warton's Hamlet, with etchings by Birket Foster, 33 50. 
Waverley Novels, with all the Introductions and Notes, profusely 

illustrated; 5 large vols., $12 00. 
What Men have said about Women, by Henry Southgate; bound in 

cloth, $2 25. 
The same in morocco, antique, $3 00. 

Wood's Natural History, three lar$e handsome volumes, very fully 
illustrated by the best artists; 3 vols., $15 00. 

Watts' Divine and Moral Songs, illustrated, $2 25. 
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POETS. 

BEATTIE, WEST, AND BAMFYLDE-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 

BLOOMFIBLD~S POEMS-

In cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 

BUTLER'S POEMS-

Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 2 vols. S'vo., full 
calf, $5 00. 

BURNS' POEMS-

Cheap Edition, complete, in cloth, 75c. 
The "Crown" edition, uniform with the "Globe" Shaks­

pere, $100. 
Routledge's edition, printed on extra paper, elegantly bound 

in cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition, bonnd in morocco antique, $2 50. 
The Elzevir Edition, in two volumes-Songs, one vol~ Poems, 

one vol.-bound in vellum cloth, $1 25 each. 

BYRON'S POEMS-

Cheap Edition, complete, 75c. 
Routledge edition, extra gilt, cloth, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition, in morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

CA1oIPBELL'S POEMS-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 00. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt extra, $2 50. 

CHAUCEX'S POEMS-

Moxon's edition. Life, Notes, &c., by Tyrwhitt, large 8vo., 
cloth, $3 50. 

Routledge's edition, 12mo., extra cloth gilt, gilt edges, illus­
trated, $1 25. 

The same edition in morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

COOK'S (ELIZA) POEMS-

In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
Choice illustrated edition, morocco antique, $8 00. 
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COWPER'S POEMS-
Oheap edition, complete, cloth, 75c. 
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

CRABBE'S POEMS-
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, S2 50. 
Gilfillan's edit., with Life and Notes, 2 vols. 8vo., full calf, $5 00. 

GOLDSllIITH'S POEMS-
In one vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, 8~ 50. 
Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, comprising also the 

works of Oollins and Warton, full ca1t~ ~2 50. 

HERBERT'S POEMS-
In one volume, extra gilt, illustrated, $1 25. 
Gilfillan's edition, in one volume, 8vo., with Life and ::\otes, 

full calf, $2 50. 
Elzevir ed., choicely printed, cloth, imitation antique calf, 51 50. 

JOHNSON'S POEMS (also Parnell's, Gray's, and Smollett's)­
Gilfillan's edit., one vol. 8vo., Notes and Life, full calf, $2 50. 

LONGFELLOW'S POEMS-
Oomplete in one small pocket volume, beautifully printed, 50c. 
In one volume, cheap edition, 75c. 
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, B1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

MACKAY's (OHARLES) POEMS-
In one vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 2.>. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

MOORE'S POEMS-
Oheap edition, complete in one volume, 75c. 
In one vol., extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 :!:5. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

MILTON'S POEMB-
Oheap edition, complete in one volume, 75c. 
In one volume, extra gilt cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

!>ERCY'S RELIQUES-
In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
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POPE'S PPEMS-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
In one large royal 8vo. volume, edited by the Rev. F. H. Cary, 

$2 50. 
SCOTT'S POEMS-

Cheap edition, complete in one volume,' 75c. 
The same edition,. turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

SHENSTONE'S POElI1S-

Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 1 vol. evo; full caIt~ 
$2 50.· 

In one volume 12mo, including Smollet's Poems, gilt extra, 
$1 25. 

The same edition, in turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
THOMSON'S POEM8-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
Gilfillan's edition, with Life and Notes, 1 vol. 8vo; full calf, 

$2 50. 
SPENCER'S FAERY QUEEN-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 
In one large royal 8\'"0 volume, edited by the Rev. H. J. Todd 

$2 50. 
SOt'THEY'8 POEMS-

In one volume, extra gilt, cloth, gilt edges, $1 25. 
The same edition, turkey morocco, gilt, $2 50. 

TENNYSON'S POElI1S-

Pocket edition, complete in one 16mo volume, 87 cts. 
Library edition, in two volumes 12mo, $2 00. 
Cabinet edition, in two volumes, carefully printed, bound in 

vellum cloth, $2 50. 
Farringford edition, printed at the University Press, on toned 

paper, two vol8, gilt edges, very choice, $3 50. 
One volume, Farringford edition, similar to the above, but not 

on toned paper, $2 50. 
Blue and Gold edition, two volumes 32mo, $2 00. 
(Various separate Poems of Tennyson can be had. See also 

Illustrated Catalogue.) 
WRITE'S (KIRK) POEMS-

In one volume, cloth, gilt edges, illustrated, $1 25. 
The same edition, iu turkey mOl·uccO, $2 50. 
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OLD DRAMATISTS. 

In uniform series, large royal 8vo volumes, bound in Llack cloth. 

Beaumont and Fletcher, with introduction by George Darley, 
2 vols. $9 00. 

Ben Jonson, with Memoir by Wm. Gifford, 1 vol. M 50. 
Green and Peel, with Memoirs of the authors, and Notes by 

Rev. Alexander Dyce, 1 vol. S-! 50. 
Massinger and Ford, with Introduction by Hartley Coleridge, 

1 vol. $4 50. 
Webster, with some Account of the Author, and Notes by 

Alexander Dyce, $3 00. 
Wycherley, Cono-reve, Vanbrugh and Farquhar, with Bio­

graphical and Critical Notices, by Leigh Hunt, 1 vol. $4 50. 

SHAKSPERE-

The Globe edition, edited by,VIll. George Clark and Wm. 
Aldis ,Vright, printed on specially prepared paper at the 
University Press, l(1,~1 pp. $1 00. 

In one volume, 8\'0., with Sketch by Mary Co\\'den Clarke, 
$1 25. 

Campbell's edition, in one large volume royal 8"0, with the 
Chandos Portrait, &e., :;;;3 [>fl. 

Bickers' edition, edited with a scrnpulous revision of the text 
by Charles and :Mary Cu\\'dclI Clarke, ± yoIs. cloth, extra gilt, 
$8 00. 

The same edition, bonnd in full calf, 813 00. 
Routledge's Library edition, edited by Howard Staunton, with 

copious Notes, &c., ± large \'ols. 811 00. 
Routledge's Illustrated edition, edited by Howard Staunton, 

containing several hundred illnstrations drawn by John 
Gilbert, 3 royal Svo. volumes, $14 00. 

Nimmo's edition, with Sketch by Mary Cowden Clarke, 2 vols. 
f;:3 50. 

The Red Line edition, same as 'preceding, only on larger paper, 
with a red border line to every page, 2 vols. $3 00. 

Chambers' Household edition, carefully fitted for Family Read­
ing, edited by R. Carruthers and ,VIll. Chambers, 10 vols. 
$10 00. 

Boston edition; the text carefully restored according to first 
editions, &c.; edited by H. :M. Hudson, printed on toned 
paper, 11 vols. $13 75. 



16 W. C. ClIEWE1'T & CO, KING STREET. 

Twenty-Five Cent Books. 

These are a superior class of books at the price, all illustrated, 
many of them with coloured engravings; each book is neatly 
bound in cloth. 

Alicia and her Aunt, or Think before you Speak 
Basket of Flowers. 
Beech N nt, by Jacob Abbott. 
mind Farmer and his Children, by Mrs. Hofland. 
Bessy and Tom, a Tale for Boys and Girls. 
Brave Boy, or Filial Love. 
Caspar, by the author of The Wide, Wide "\Y orld. 
Effy Maurice, or "\Yhat do I Love Best. 
Emily Herbert, or the Happy Home. 
Good Grand-mother, by !'Irs. Hofland. 
Grace Greenwood's Stories. 
Kitty Brown, or Beginning Life. 
------ and her Little School. 

and her Bible Verses. 
----- and her City Cousin. 
Magdalen and Raphael, by Madame Guizot. 
Madeline, by Jacob Abbott. 
Maggy and Emma, by !,Iiss M. "\Yeston. 
Mary Bell, by Jacob Abbott. 
Mary Erskine, by Jacob Abbott. 
Martha's House, or Tales for the Young. 
Mrs. Rutherford's Children, by the authur of' the Wide, Wide 

World: two series. 
Nettie, the Gypsy Girl. 
Our Charlie, by William St(lne. 
Rose and Lilly, by M. J. McIntush. 
Spare Well, Spend Well. 
Stories for Week Days and Sundays. 
Story of a Mouse, by Mrs. Perrin. 
Village School Feast, by Mrs. Perrin. 
Wallace, by Jacob Abbott. 
Wings and Stings, by A. L. O. E. 

AND MANY OTHERS. 
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Evenings at Home. 
Gulliver's Travels. 
Vicar of Wakefield. 

Thirty Cent Books. 

Thirty-Seven and Half Cent Books. 
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Most of the following are from the establishment of Messrs. Hogg 
& Sons, and are very superior, all are illustrated, most of them 
in colors. 

A Wreath of Tales. 
Ally and her Schoolfellows, a Tale for the Young by Miss Edwards. 
Captive Skylark (The), by Madame de Chatelaine. 
Child's First Book, about Birds, by a country Clergyman. 
Easy Tales for Little Folks, and May Day; two stories. 
Games and Sports for Young Boys, with ninety illustrations. 
Juvenile Tales for Juvenile Readers, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
Lilian, a Tale of 300 years ago. 
Little Paul and his Moss Wreath. 
Loyal Charlie Bentham, or the Child's History. 
Prince Arthur; Tales by the Flowers. 
Robinson Crusoe in Short Words. 
Robert Nixon, a Tale of British North America; by G. H. Kingston. 
Scientific Amusements for Young People; above 100 Illustrations. 
Simple Stories for Children, by Mary E. Miles. 
Six Short Stories for Short People, by Rev. W. F. Bouverie. 
Songs for the Little Ones at Home. 
Stories from English History, by Rev. Robert Henniker. 
Story of Henrietta and my Schoolfellow, by Madame Chatelaine. 
Susan and her Doll. 
Twelve Links in the Golden Chain, by Anna J. Buckland. 
Young Angler, Naturalist, &c., with 98 Illustrations. 

Forty Cent Books. 
Little Tales for Little Readers, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
Safe Compass, and how it points, by Rev. Dr. Newton. 
Sandford & Merton. 
Short Stories, by Charlotte Elizabeth. 
The King's Highway, by Rev. Dr. Newton. 
The Lamp of Love. J 0 series. 
Vicar of Wakefield. 
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Fifty Cent Books. 
About Oommon Things, by Jacob Abbott. 120 Illustrations. 
About Right and Wrong, by Jacob Abbott. 90 Illustrations. 
Agnes Selby, a Story for Ohildren, by Lady Lushington. 
Anecdotes of the New Testament. 
Anna Ross, the Orphan of Waterloo, by Grace Kennedy. 
Aunt Agnes, or the Why and IVherefore of Life, by a Olergman's 

Daughter. 
Aveline (E. L.) The :Mother's Fables, in verse. 
Bible Stories, by Oharlotte Elizabeth. 
Birds and Bird Life, by Buckland, Martin and Kidd. Many 

Illustrations. 
Beatrice Langton, or the Spirit of Obedience, by Hareby Powis. 
Oherry Stones, or the Force of 0 mscience, by Rev. H. G. Adame. 
Elizabeth (Oharlotte) Philip and his Garden. 
Elm Grange, or a Summer in 'the Oountry. 
Florence and Henry, by a Olergyman of the Ohurch of England. 
Happy Days at Fern Bank, by Emma Marstall. 
History of Arthur Hunter and his First Shilling, by Mrs. Oro we. 
Learning to Talk, by Jacob Abbott. Many Illustrations. 
Learning to Think, by Jacob Abbott. 120 Illustrations. 
Learning to Read, by Jacob Abbott. 160 Illustrati(.ns. 
:1\11'. Wind and Madame Rain, illustrated by Oharles Bennett. 

~ All the following are ILLUsTl~ATED-some of them very pro­
fusely-and by the first Artists. ,Ve invite an inspection, as 
we believe no house in the city has so extensive a collection 
of OHILDREN'S BOOKS. 

Anderson's Tales, with One HUllch'ed Illustrations by Wehnert and 
others, $1 75c. 

Adventures of a Little French Boy, with Fifty Illustrations I,}" 
Wehnert,81 75. 

Adventures of Rob Roy, by James Grant, with Illustrations, 75c. 
Adventures of Reuben Davidger, by James Greenwood, $1 25. 
Adventures of a Bear, and a Great Bear too, Extra Ooloured Illus-

trations, by Harrison Weir, u3c. 
Ad ventures of a Dog, and a Good Dog too, Illustrations as above, 63c. 
Anecdotes of Animal Life, by Rev. J. G. Wood, Illustrated by 

Harrison Weir, $1 00. 
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Animal Traits and Oharacteristics, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, Illus­
trated by Harrison Weir, $1. 

Arabian Nights, New Edition, uniform with the" Globe" Shakes­
pere, $1. 

Balderscourt, or Holiday Stones, by Rev. II. O. Adams, 81 00. 
The same, Illustrated, $1 50. 

Bear Hunter of the Rocky Mountains, by Miss Bowman, ~l. 
Beeton's Annual for the Young, illustrated with Ooloured Engra-

vings and many Woodcuts by eminent Artists, $1 25. 
Black Prince, a Book for Boys, by Edward Jones, 75c. 
Blanch Oleveland, by A. E. W., 63c. 
Boys at Home, by Oharlotte Adams, illustrated by John Gilbert, $1. 
Boy's Book of Indian Battles and Adventures, 75c. 
Boy's Book of Industrial Information, 370 Illustrations, gilt edges, 

$1. 
Boys' Book of Trades and the Tools used in them, $1 25. 
Boy'S Own Book of Natural History, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, 330 

Illustrations, $1. 
Boy's Play Book of Metals, by J. H. Pepper, nearly 300 Engra-

vings, $1 75. 
Boy's Play Book of Science, by J. H. Pepper, 470 Engravings, ~1 50. 
Boys of Holy Writ, coloured illustrations, $1 00. 
British Enterprise beyond the Seas, gilt edges, $1. 
Bruin; or, The Grand Bear Hunt; by Oaptain Mayne Reid, Sl. 
By Day and Kight; Pictures from Real Life, edited by Ann Pratt, 

$1. 
Oaspar and His Friends, by the author of "The Wide, ,Vide 

W orId," 63c. 
Ohildren's Garden and What they Made of it, by Agnes and Maria 

Oatlow, with many Illustrations, 87c. 
Ohildren's Picture Book of Birds, 75c. 
Ohildren's Hour Annual, $I 25. 
Ohildren's Picture Book of the Life of Joseph, with many Iilustra­

tions by Henry Warren, 50c. 
Ohildren's Pilgrim's Progress, with Sixteen large Illustrations by 

Henry Wehnert, 50c. 
Ohildren of the Frontier, $1 00. 
Olarissa; or, The Mervyn Inheritance, by Miss Bowman, $1. 
Oobbett's Advice to Young Men, 63c. 
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Dashwood Priory; or, Mortimer's College Days, by E. J. May, $1. 
Dick Rodney; or, The Adventure! of an Eton Boy, 81. 
Digby Heathcote, a Book for Boys, by H. G. Kingston, $1. 
Dogs and their Ways, by the Rev. Charles Williams, 81. . 
Don Quixote, illustrated by John Gilbert, $1 50. 

Edgeworth's (Miss) Popular Tales, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Moral Tales, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Parents' Assistant, gilt, $1. 
Edgeworth's (Miss) Early Lessons, gilt, $1. 
Esperanza ; or, The Home of the Wanderers; by Anne Bowman, $1. 
Evenings at Home, 50c. and 75c.; gilt, $1. 
Every Boy's Annual, beautifully Illustrated, $1 50. 
Every Boy's Book, upwards of 600 Illustrations, $2. 
Every Little Boy's Book, many Illustrations, $1. 
Every Girl's Book, gilt, $1. 

Fairy Tales, by :Mi~s Muloch, $1. 
Famous Regiments of the British Army, by W. H. D. Adams, $1. 
Fifty Celebrated JYIen, their Lives, &c., $1. 
Five Pound Note, by Mrs. J. D. Webb, $1. 
Flower of Christian Chivalry, by Mrs. Lloyd, 75c. 
Forest Life; A Fisherman's Sketches in Norway, Sweden, &c., 75c. 
Four Sisters (The), Faith, Hope, Humility, and Love, $1. 
Freaks on the Fells, by R. 1\1. Ballantyne, 75c. 

Gay's Falles, wilh 126 Illustrations by William Harvey, $1. 
Glimpses into Pet Land, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, $1 00. 
Golden Harp, Hymns and Rhymes for the Young, illustrated by 

,\' atson, Dalziel, and others, $1 25. 
Golden Rule, by the author of "A Trap to catch a Sunbeam," 75c. 
Great Battles of the British Army, illustrated by W. Harvey, gilt, 

$1 25. 
Great Inventors, profusely illustrated, gilt, $1 00. 
Green (Mrs. R. J.) A \V inter and Summer at Burton Hall, 63c. 
Grimm's Home Stories, $1 00. 
Guizot's (Madame) Moral Tales, $1. 
Gulliver's Travels, by Dean Swift. 

Hardy and Hunter; a Boy's own Story, by Mrs. Ward, $1 00. 
Hard Maple, by the author of " The Wide, Wide World," 63c. 
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Hans Anderson's Tales and Stories, Eighty Illustrations, $1 25. 
Harry's Vacation; or, The Philoa.phy of Home; by M. C. Richards, 

A.M., 75c. 
Heroines of Domestic Life, by Mrs. Owen, $1 00. 
Heroes; Greek Fairy Tales, by Charles Kingsley, $1 00. 
Heroes of the Workshop, by C. L. Bridewell, 63c. 
Holiday Book, by William Martin, gilt, 75c. 
How to make the Best of it, by Anne Bowman, gilt, $1 00. 
Home Sketches, or Who are the Happy Ones, 63c. 

Infant Pilgrim's Progress, by Mrs. Sherwood, gilt, $1 00, 

Jack Manly by J. Grant, gilt, $1. 

Kangaroo Hunters, by Anne Bowman, Illustrated, 63.c,. 
Keep a Good Hcart; a Story of Christmas Time, 63e. 

Lamplighter (The), Illustrated, 63c, 
Life of Lord Dundonald, by Joseph Allen, 75c. 
Life in a Whaler, by Sailor Charley, $1 00. 
Lilian's Golden Hours, by Miss Meteyard, gilt, $1 00. 
Lillieslea, by Mary Howett, illustrated by John Absoloij, $1 00. 
Line upon Line, by the author of " Peep of Day," 40c. 
Louis' School Days, by E. J. May, 15c. 
Lucky Penny, by Mrs. S. C. Hall, 63c. 

1rIamma's New Bible Stories, by Emma Nesbitt 63c. 
1rIan on the Ocean; a Book for Boys, by R. M. Ballantyne, $1 25. 
Mark Seaworth, a Tale of the Indian Ocean, Illustrated, 75c. 
Magic Mirror, a round of Tales for Old and Young, by W. Gilbert, 

$1 25. 
1rIarmaduke Merry, by W. H. G. Kingstofi, $1 09. 

1rIarooD, by Capta\n Mayne Reid, 75c. 
1rIay yon Like it, by the Rev. C. B. Taylor, 75c. 
Maze of Life, by the author of " The Four Sisters," 63c. 
Mitten Books, 50c. each, by Aunt Fanny, fully Illustrated :-1. lfit· 

tens; 2. More Mittens; 3. Little Mittens; 4. New Little 
Mittens; 5. Two·Story Mittens; 6, Orphans Home Mittens. 

Mr. Rutherford's ChUdre~, by the author of ., The Wide, Wide 
World," 63c. 

New Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G. 
1Vood, Illustrated, 30c,; in extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 
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Ocean Child, by Mrs. Harriet Myrtle, 63c. 
Odd People, by Captain Mayne 'Reid, 75c. 
Old Helmet, by the author of "The. Wide, Wide World," 63c. 
Old Testament History, in simple language, by the Rev. J. G. Wood, 

lllustrated, 30c. ; in cloth, red edges, 50c. 
Oriental Fairy Tales, 72 Illustratious, by William Harvey, 75c. 
Our Year: a Child's Book in Prose and Verse, by the author of 

" John Halifax," illustrated by Clarence Dovell, 75c. 
Original Tales and Sketches, by Mrs. Prosser, 50c. 

Papers for Thoughtful Girls, by Miss Tytler, Illustrated, $1 00. 
Pilgrim in the Holy Land, by Rev. S. H. Osborne, gilt extra, 87c. 
Play Hours and Half Holidays: a Book for Boys, by the Rev. J. C. 

Atkinson, $1 00. 
Poetry Book for School, Illustrated, 30c. 
Preston Towers, a Tale of the time ot' Cardinal W o!sey, by the 

author of "Margaret Catchpole," $1 00. 
Private Life of an Eastern King, by W M Keightley, 75c. 
Popular Nursery Tales.and Rhymes, 51 25. 

Queechy, by the author of "The Wide, Wide W Ol'ld," 63c. 

Red Eric, by R. M. Ballantyne, 75c. 
Robinson Crusoe, illustrated by Grandville, cloth, gilt, $1 50. 

The same, illustrated by W. K. Browne, doth, gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illu~trated by Wehnert, cloth, gilt, $1 00. 
The same, illustrated with six Engravings, 50c. 
The same, Cassell's Edition, large illustrations, $2 00. 
The same, same edition, bound in extra gilt cover, gilt edges, \ 

very handsome, $3 00. 
Romantic Belinda: a Book for Girls, by Mrs. L. C. Tuthill, 63c. 
Roses and Thorns: Five Tales at' a Start in Life, 75e. 
Royal Picture Gallery of Kings and Queens of 'England, 75c. 
Red Letter Days in Applethorp, by Gail Hamilton, 87c. 

Salt Water: The Adventures of a Midshipman, by W. H. Kingsford, 
75c. 

Sandford and Merton, 50c.; gilt edges, $1 00. 
Saxelford: a Book for Boys, by E. J. lvIay, $1 00. 
Scripture Miracles, in simple langu':tge,. by the Rev. J. Erskine 

Clarke, with 16 large illustrations by Henry Warren, doth, 30c.; 
extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 
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Scripture' Parables, in simple language, by the Rev. J. Erskine 
Clarke, with 16 large illustrations by Henry Warren, cloth, 30c. ; 
extra cloth, red edges, 50c. 

Story of Cervantes, by Amelia B. Edwards, .75c. 
Story of a Boy's Adventures, and How he Rose in the World, by 

Mrs. Stewart, illustrated, gilt edges, 81 00. 
Stray Leaves from Shady Places, by Mrs. Newton Crosland, 75c. 
Strength of Judah, and Vengeance of Asshur, a Tale ofthc time of 

Isaiah, by Charles Stokes Carey, $1 00. 
Sunshine and Clouds, by Miss Bowman, 63c. 
Slmshine; or, Kate Vindon, by Harriet B. McKeever, $1 00. 
Sweet Counsel, a Book for Girls, by Sarah Tyler. 

Tales and Stories to Shorten the Way (from" Chambers' Journal,") 
75c. 

Tales of the Desert and Bush, by.GerstBcker, $1 00. 
The Magic Ring, and other Fairy Tales,. 75c. 
The Planetary and Stellar World, by Professor Mitchell, $1 00. 
The Twins and their Stepmother, a Tale, 63c. 
The Wave and the Battle Field, by Mrs. Stewart, gilt edges, $1 00. 
The Knights of the Red Cross, seven Stories, by R. J. Shield, 63c. 
The Piety of Daily Life, by Jane C. Simpson. 
The Story of Alice Cullis, or How to win with by Example, by 

Ellen Brown, 63c. 

War and Peace, by A. L. O. E., 15c. 
Water Babies, by Charles Kingeley" $1 50. 
Whispering Unseen, by A. L. O. E., 750. 
White Brunswickers, by the Rev. H. C. Adams, $1 00. 
Wide, Wide World, 63c. 
Willie Heath, and the House Rent, by Dr. Leask, 45c. 
Winter and Summer at .Burton Hall, a Child's Tale, by Mrs. Green, 

63c. 

Young Exiles, by Anne Bowman, $1 00. 
Young Pilgrims, by A. L. O. E., 80c. 

f. 
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HOGG'S BOOKS. 

The Bewick House Publicationlt. 

We invite especial attention to this series of Juvenile Books. 
They are of a Vel:y superior character, are all written with a pur­
pose, are profusely illustrated, and uniformly bound in cloth, gilt 
edges, in imitation of antique calf. 

The price is 81 00 per volume. For cheaper issues of the Bame 
publications, see the 371c. and 50c. list. 

Book of Drawing-Room Plays, by Dalton. 
Boy Crusaders, by J. G. Edgar. 
Busy Hives around us. 
Carterets (The); or, Country Pleasures, by E. W. R. 
Famous Regiments of the British Army, by W. H. D. Adams. 
Famous Ships of the British Navy. 
Friendly Hands and Kindly Words, illustrations of the Laws of 

Reading. '/ 
Habits of Good Society; a Book of Etiquette. 
Links in the Chain; Anecdotes of Animal Life~ by George Kearsley. 
Men at the Helm (The), by W. H. Davenport,A~ams. 
Men who have Risen: a Book for Boys. 
Noble Dames of History, by J. G. Edgar. 
Noble Traits of Kingly Men. 
Our Feathered Tribes, by H. G. Adams. 
Our Untitled Nobility, by John Tillotson. 
Pictures of Heroes, and Lessons from their Lives. 
Printer's Boy (The); or, How Benjamin Franklin m!1de his Mark, 

by M. Thair. 
Romantic Passages of English History, by Mary Beverley. 
Sea (The) and its Fam~us Sailors, by F. B. Goderich. 
Small Beginnings; or, The Way to Get On. 

I 
Vicar of Wakefield, by Oliver Goldsmith. I. 

Where do we get it, and How is it made 1 by George Dodd. 
Wild Flowers, Birds, and Insects of the Month, by H. G. Adams. 
Women of Worth; a Book for Girls. 

W. C. CKBWBTT '" co's STBAIl PRESS ESTABLISKlIIElI'T, TORONTO. 
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